

To be Argued by:
JAMES D. SPITHOGIANNIS
(Time Requested: 15 Minutes)

New York Supreme Court
Appellate Division—Second Department

BILL BIRDS, INC. and WILLIAM PELINSKY,

Docket No.:
2016-01939

Plaintiffs-Respondents,

— against —

STEIN LAW FIRM, P.C. and MITCHELL A. STEIN,

Defendants-Appellants.

REPLY BRIEF FOR DEFENDANTS-APPELLANTS

AMY M. MONAHAN, ESQ.
JAMES D. SPITHOGIANNIS, ESQ.
L'ABBATE, BALKAN, COLAVITA
& CONTINI, LLP
Attorneys for Defendants-Appellants
1001 Franklin Avenue, 3rd Floor
Garden City, New York 11530
(516) 294-8844

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
THE LOWER COURT SHOULD HAVE DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT IN ITS ENTIRETY.....	2
A. The Lower Court Should Have Dismissed Any Purported Claim For Damages Under Judiciary Law § 487 Because It Dismissed Plaintiffs’ Fraud Cause of Action.....	2
B. Plaintiffs’ “Attorney’s Affirmation” Should Not Have Prevented Dismissal Of Their Purported Judiciary Law § 487 Claim Because It Is Not Evidence; Harold G. Furlow, Esq., Has No Personal Knowledge Of The Facts, And He Did Not Allege That Defendants Engaged In Misconduct In The Context Of An Ongoing Litigation	4
C. Plaintiff William Pelinsky Did Not Raise An Issue Of Fact Regarding Whether Defendants Engaged In Deceit In The Context Of An Ongoing Litigation	6
D. Defendants’ Purported Misconduct Did Not Proximately Cause Plaintiffs To Sustain Any Damages	10
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

Ferdinand v. Crecca & Blair,
5 A.D.3d 538, 774 N.Y.S.2d 714 (2d Dep’t 2004)..... 7

GTF Mktg., Inc. v. Colonial Aluminum Sales, Inc.,
66 N.Y.2d 965, 489 N.E.2d 755, 498 N.Y.S.2d 786 (1985) 5

Henry v. Brenner,
271 A.D.2d 647, 706 N.Y.S.2d 465 (2d Dep’t 2000)..... 6

Kurman v. Schnapp,
73 A.D.3d 435, 901 N.Y.S.2d 17 (1st Dep’t 2010)..... 8

Mazel 315 W. 35th LLC v. 315 W. 35th Assocs. LLC,
120 A.D.3d 1106, 992 N.Y.S.2d 402 (1st Dep’t 2014)..... 8

Roche v. Hearst Corp.,
53 N.Y.2d 767, 421 N.E.2d 844, 439 N.Y.S.2d 352 (1981) 5

Rock City Sound, Inc. v. Bashian & Farber, LLP,
74 A.D.3d 1168, 903 N.Y.S.2d 517 (2d Dep’t 2010)..... 7, 8

Sarasota, Inc. v. Kurzman & Eisenberg, LLP,
28 A.D.3d 237, 814 N.Y.S.2d 94 (1st Dep’t 2006)..... 9

Schindler v. Issler & Schrage, P.C.,
262 A.D.2d 226, 692 N.Y.S.2d 361 (1st Dep’t 1999)..... 8, 9

Tawil v. Wasser,
21 A.D.3d 948, 801 N.Y.S.2d 619 (2d Dep’t 2005)..... 6

Statutes

Judiciary Law § 487..... *passim*

Rules

C.P.L.R. R. 3212 1, 13
